PUBLIC DISCLOSURE STATEMENT <u>Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act</u> with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of <u>LORNE DOERKSON, MLA and His Spouse</u> <u>and Controlled Private Corporation</u> <u>As at January 27, 2022</u>

SOURCES OF INCOME

From the Province of British Columbia (Member) MLA salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

From all Other Sources (Member) IG Wealth Management - commission (Spouse) BC Municipal Pension - pension income

ASSETS

Residential Property (Member & Spouse) - Williams Lake, BC

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

Loan Receivable (Member) IG Wealth Management - re: sale of business over five years

<u>Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan</u> (Member) <u>IG Wealth Management</u> - RRSP IG Putnum US Growth (Member) <u>IG Wealth Management</u> - LIRA IG Core Portfolio; Putnum US Growth (Spouse) <u>IG Wealth Management</u> - TFSA IG Core Portfolio

<u>Other Investments held Inside a Registered Plan</u> (Member) <u>IG Wealth Management</u> - LIRA - shares Hexo Corp; Namaste

Securities and Other Interests in Public Corporations (Member) Shares - Hexo Corp; Namaste

<u>Controlled Private Corporation</u> <u>Shelanda Holdings</u> - Holding company (inactive) <u>Ownership</u> - Member owns 100% and is President & Officer

LIABILITIES

Mortgage (Member & Spouse) on residential property in Williams Lake, BC - Royal Bank

CONTROLLED PRIVATE CORPORATION

Shelanda Holdings

Sources of Income Nil

Assets - Bank and Other Deposits

<u>Liabilities</u> Nil

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 26th day of May, 2022.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, Q.C.

Conflict of Interest Commissioner